Peggy Hunt (Utah State Bar No. 6060)

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

136 South Main Street, Suite 1000 Salt Lake City, UT 84101-1685

Telephone: (801) 933-7360 Facsimile: (801) 933-7373 Email: hunt.peggy@dorsey.com

Attorneys for Court-Appointed Receiver, R. Wayne Klein

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH CENTRAL DIVISION

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION.

Plaintiff.

VS.

NATIONAL NOTE OF UTAH, LC, a Utah Limited Liability Company and WAYNE LaMAR PALMER, an individual,

Defendants.

NOTICE REGARDING RECEIVER'S MOTION SEEKING ALLOWANCE OF RECOMMENDED ALLOWED CLAIMS AND MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT

Case No: 2:12-CV-591 BSJ

The Honorable Bruce S. Jenkins

You received a *Motion Seeking Allowance of Recommenced Allowed Claims* from the Receiver. In that Motion, the Receiver is recommending to the Court that your Proof of Claim be treated as an Allowed Claim in a Recommended.

THIS NOTICE IS CLARIFY THAT THE RECEIVER IS REQUESTING THAT YOUR CLAIM BE ALLOWED IN THE RECOMMENDED AMOUNT, BUT THAT DOES NOT MEAN THAT YOU WILL RECEIVE A DISTRIBUTION IN THIS CASE IN THE AMOUNT OF THE ALLOWED CLAIM BECAUSE THE RECEIVER DOES NOT HAVE SUFFICIENT FUNDS TO PAY ALL ALLOWED CLAIMS IN FULL.

At this time, it is unclear how much will be available to pay Allowed Proofs of Claim in this case, but it is necessary for Proofs of Claim that have been submitted to be

allowed or disallowed by the Court so that a plan of distribution may be proposed.

Once a plan is approved the Receiver can begin making distributions.

If you have any questions about this process, please contact the Receiver at 801-456-4591 or claims@kleinutah.com.

No action need be taken in response to this Notice.

DATED this 11th day of March, 2016.

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

/s/ Peggy Hunt
Peggy Hunt
Attorneys for Court-Appointed Receiver

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the RECEIVER'S NOTICE REGARDING MOTION SEEKING ALLOWANCE OF RECOMMENDED ALLOWED CLAIMS AND MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT was filed with the Court on this 11th day of March, 2016, and served via ECF on all parties who have requested notice in this case, and was also served on the following parties by U.S. Mail postage prepaid:

Wayne L. Palmer 8816 South 2240 West West Jordan, UT 84088

/s/Candy Long